TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Torrey Pines Club Corporation		10/29/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	City of San Diego	
Street Address:	202 C Street	
Internal Address:	MS 9A	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92101	
Entity Type:	a Municipal Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2335620		TORREY PINES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)236-7215

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-533-5800

Email: pedmonson@sandiego.gov

Correspondent Name: Paul Edmonson, Deputy City Attorney

Address Line 1: 1200 Third Avenue, Suite 1620
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: City of San Diego

Total Attachments: 1

source=TPAssign2335620#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002968 FRAME: 0566 OP \$40.00 233

900014888

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Torrey Pines Club Corporation ("TPCC"), a California corporation, has adopted and used in its business the Trademark and Service Mark, "TORREY PINES" (the "Mark"), which is federally registered under No. 2,335,620, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the City of San Diego ("CITY"), a municipal corporation, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the good will associated with and symbolized by that Mark and the Federal Registration of the Mark:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TPCC does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said CITY the entire common law and federal trademark and service mark rights, title, and interest in, to and under said Mark and the good will associated with and symbolized by the Mark and said Federal Registration No. 2,335,620 of the Mark.

TORREY PINES CLUB CORPORATION

BY:

Susan Casagranda, President

State of California

County of San Diego

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21 day of

88.:

RECORDED: 11/03/2004

October, 2004.

ALE GARREL

Commission # 1488118

Notary Public - Collowids
Son Diego County

My Coree. Septes Dec 9, 2003

CC 1344493v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002968 FRAME: 0567